NORTON SHORES PARKS & RECREATION DIVISION

4814 Henry Street Office Phone: 231-799-6802 Norton Shores, MI 49441 Office Hours: 7:00 A.M. – 4:00 P.M.

2024 FALL LITTLE CHEERS & POMS PROGRAM

Norton Shores Parks & Recreation is ready to start our Fall session of Little Cheers/Pom-Pons. Each class will be a combination, with students learning both an assortment of cheers and a short dance routine. The classes will meet on Saturday mornings in the Community Room at the Norton Shores Branch Library on Seminole Road.

 CLASS TIMES:
 9:15am - 10:00am
 Grades K - 3

 10:15 am - 11:00 am
 Grades K - 3

 11:15 am - 12:00 pm
 Grades K - 3

The fee for each program is \$40.00 per participant if a resident of Norton Shores or Roosevelt Park, and \$50.00 per participant if a non-resident. Fees are non-refundable after a program begins. The program begins October 19th and concludes December 7th. There will be no Cheers and Poms on November 30th in observance of Thanksgiving.

Parents and children's friends are not permitted in the class during instruction. The groups will learn routines which they will demonstrate at a special Parent's Day program. Group and individual pictures will be taken, that date will be distributed via email

Please tear off and return bottom half of registration form, with fee, to:
Norton Shores Parks & Recreation, 4814 Henry Street, Norton Shores, MI 49441
Or drop off at the Parks and Recreation building, a separate building located next door to Norton Shores City Hall

<u>2024 REGISTRATION FORM – FALL – LITTLE CHEERS & POMS</u>

CLASS 1	<u>LASS TIMES</u> : 9:15 – 10:00		10:15 – 11:00		11:15 – 12:00			
FEES:	EES: RESIDENT - \$40.00 (Norton Shores & Roosevelt Park only)		TOTT TEDIDETT \$00.00		Amount Enclosed \$		<u> </u>	
T-Shirt: (Please circle	Youth le size)	S 6-8	M 10-12	L 14-16	<u>Adult</u>	S 34-36	M 38-40	
Note: We order shirts from this form, so be sure to order the correct size.								
NAME	(Please print clearly)			_ PHONE NUM	PHONE NUMBER			
ADDRES	SS			CITY		ZIP _		
SCHOOL	·		GRADE		AGE _			
E-Mail _								
participate	in the above check	ed program. I do	hereby waive, o		or myself,	any claim or co	n to allow my child to urse of action against inployees.	

Registration Deadline is Wednesday October 16th. After that date, registrations will be accepted only if there are still available spots in the class (class size is limited.)

<u>Do not</u> send this form to school! Please mail or drop off form, with fee, to: Norton Shores Parks & Recreation Division

4814 Henry Street, Norton Shores, MI 49441